504443732 07/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4490433

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			lame	Execution Date		
SHUX HOLDINGS, LLC					07/01/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D						
Name:	SHUX	SHUX ENTERPRISE, INC.				
Street Address:	22 BLA	22 BLACKBERRY LANE				
City:	CENTE	CENTER MORICHES				
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	11934	11934				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 2		29591959				
Application Number: 2		29565336				
PCT Number:		US2017017167				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:(212)		(212)2	16-8001			
			mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se			
		212216	-		man.	
			ntdocket@tarterkrinsky.com			
•		TARTE	TER KRINSKY & DROGIN LLP			
Address Line 1: 1350		1350 B	BROADWAY, 12TH FLOOR			
Address Line 4:		NEW Y	ORK, NEW YORK 10018			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		8	32707-1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		5	SUSAN FORMICOLA			
SIGNATURE:		/	/SUSAN FORMICOLA/			
SIGNATURE:	DATE SIGNED:		07/05/2017			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		(07/05/2017			
		(07/05/2017			
DATE SIGNED:	Inment (013					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shux Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having an address at 22 Blackberry Lane, Center Moriches, New York 11934 ("ASSIGNOR"), the current owner of the inventions identified in the attached Schedule A ("the Inventions").

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the ASSIGNOR to transfer and assign all applications listed in the attached **Schedule A** to: **Shux Enterprise, Inc.** ("ASSIGNEE") a corporation established in Delaware, having a place of business at 22 Blackberry Lane, Center Moriches, New York 11934, that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, including all of ASSIGNOR'S U.S., foreign and international patent rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR hereby distributes, assigns, conveys and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, including all patent applications, and to the inventions therein disclosed and claimed and to all international priority rights relating thereto throughout the world, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue and recover for the past, present and future infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law.

ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by ASSIGNEE, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, including but not limited to the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications outside of the U.S., and to claim priority of patent applications pursuant to the Paris Convention, to ASSIGNEE and to agents and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

Jennifer Romano, Vice President Shux Holdings, LLC

7 -1 -1 7 Date:

Michael LaFauci, Vice President Shux Enterprise, Inc.

Date: 4/1/17

SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
29/591,959	January 25, 2017	Detachable Hood
29/565,336	May 19, 2016	Detachable Foldable
		Hood with Attached
		Pouch
PCT/US2017/017167	February 9, 2017	Detachable Foldable
	-	Hood

{Client/082707/1/01356535.DOC;1 }

PATENT REEL: 042911 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 07/05/2017